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ELECNOR, S.A.  Registro Mercantil de Madrid, hoja M-5418, folio 22, tomo 269 general, sección 8ª  
Domicilio social y fiscal: C/ Marqués de Mondéjar, 33  28028 Madrid  C.I.F. A-48027056 

Spanish Securities Market Commission (CNMV) 

02 January 2025 
 
 
In compliance with the provisions of article 227 of Law 6/2023, of 17 March, of Securities Markets 
and Investment Services, ELECNOR, S.A. (hereinafter Elecnor or the Company) notifies the 
following: 
 
 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 
 
 
Detail of transactions of the Liquidity Contract 
 
 
ELECNOR, S.A. hereby reports, in connection with the Liquidity Contract signed with Renta 4 Banco, 

S.A. which came into force on 5 January 2021, and according to provisions of Section 2 b) of the 

Fourth rule of Circular 1/2017, the detail of transactions corresponding from the last quarter period 

informed. 

 

Period between 01/10/2024 and 31/12/2024, both included 

 SHARES AVERAGE 
PRICE CASH 

Initial Balance Contract 39,526  426,880.80 
Initial Balance Period  33,027  523,431.58 
Other charges   981.20 
Buys 187,689 17.8919 -3,358,120.22 
Sells -194,879 17.8010 3,469,044.02 
Final Balance Period  25,837  633,374.18 

 

Find attached the detail of such transactions. 
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Detail of transactions of the Liquidity Contract  

between 01/10/2024 and 31/12/2024 

 

Date Buy/Sell Shares Position at 
date 

Average 
price Cash Nº 

Transactions 
Block 

transactions 
        

01/10/2024 Buy 1,900 34,927 18.8983 35,906.84 7 0 
01/10/2024 Sell 3,325 31,602 19.0086 63,203.50 6 0 
02/10/2024 Buy 2,880 34,482 18.7517 54,004.80 13 0 
02/10/2024 Sell 960 33,522 18.8200 18,067.20 3 0 
03/10/2024 Buy 1,640 35,162 18.6606 30,603.40 16 0 
04/10/2024 Buy 2,805 37,967 18.6000 52,173.00 23 0 
04/10/2024 Sell 935 37,032 18.7200 17,503.20 2 0 
07/10/2024 Buy 2,715 39,747 18.5422 50,342.00 22 0 
07/10/2024 Sell 1,910 37,837 18.6137 35,552.20 5 0 
08/10/2024 Buy 391 38,228 18.3200 7,163.12 1 0 
08/10/2024 Sell 3,500 34,728 18.4600 64,610.00 7 0 
09/10/2024 Sell 2,125 32,603 18.5880 39,499.50 10 0 
11/10/2024 Buy 190 32,793 18.5200 3,518.80 1 0 
11/10/2024 Sell 608 32,185 18.5518 11,279.48 7 0 
14/10/2024 Buy 1,437 33,622 18.4768 26,551.22 14 0 
14/10/2024 Sell 1,630 31,992 18.5400 30,220.20 7 0 
15/10/2024 Sell 3,925 28,067 18.8080 73,821.40 12 0 
16/10/2024 Buy 70 28,137 18.8400 1,318.80 1 0 
16/10/2024 Sell 2,100 26,037 19.0057 39,912.00 3 0 
17/10/2024 Buy 800 26,837 19.3600 15,488.00 1 0 
17/10/2024 Sell 1,600 25,237 19.3300 30,928.00 3 0 
18/10/2024 Buy 1,765 27,002 19.1467 33,793.90 5 0 
21/10/2024 Buy 921 27,923 19.1778 17,662.72 4 0 
21/10/2024 Sell 3,193 24,730 19.2514 61,469.78 13 0 
22/10/2024 Buy 2,247 26,977 19.2201 43,187.52 10 0 
22/10/2024 Sell 1,289 25,688 19.3244 24,909.10 24 0 
23/10/2024 Buy 745 26,433 19.3400 14,408.30 4 0 
23/10/2024 Sell 1,444 24,989 19.3787 27,982.88 25 0 
24/10/2024 Buy 2,200 27,189 19.2182 42,280.00 8 0 
24/10/2024 Sell 950 26,239 19.3495 18,382.00 4 0 
25/10/2024 Buy 1,815 28,054 19.1532 34,763.10 8 0 
25/10/2024 Sell 1,730 26,324 19.2421 33,288.90 16 0 
28/10/2024 Buy 725 27,049 19.4931 14,132.50 2 0 
28/10/2024 Sell 2,485 24,564 19.5177 48,501.50 12 0 
29/10/2024 Buy 1,106 25,670 19.7055 21,794.24 5 0 
29/10/2024 Sell 876 24,794 19.7674 17,316.28 8 0 
30/10/2024 Buy 2,250 27,044 19.7667 44,475.00 6 0 
30/10/2024 Sell 2,250 24,794 19.8600 44,685.00 9 0 
31/10/2024 Buy 1,186 25,980 20.0392 23,766.50 2 0 
31/10/2024 Sell 2,995 22,985 20.2111 60,532.25 7 0 
01/11/2024 Buy 2,775 25,760 20.5500 57,026.25 5 0 
01/11/2024 Sell 1,850 23,910 20.6250 38,156.25 5 0 
04/11/2024 Buy 4,620 28,530 20.6143 95,238.00 8 0 
05/11/2024 Sell 2,664 25,866 20.3744 54,277.35 7 0 
06/11/2024 Buy 4,110 29,976 20.1100 82,652.10 15 0 
06/11/2024 Sell 2,055 27,921 20.2000 41,511.00 4 0 
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07/11/2024 Buy 2,860 30,781 19.8900 56,885.40 16 0 
08/11/2024 Buy 725 31,506 19.9400 14,456.50 1 0 
08/11/2024 Sell 3,625 27,881 20.0420 72,652.25 12 0 
11/11/2024 Buy 3,475 31,356 20.0824 69,786.25 3 0 
11/11/2024 Sell 3,475 27,881 20.2338 70,312.50 16 0 
12/11/2024 Buy 7,110 34,991 19.7667 140,541.00 12 0 
13/11/2024 Buy 3,675 38,666 19.3867 71,246.00 5 0 
13/11/2024 Sell 4,900 33,766 19.4600 95,354.00 8 0 
14/11/2024 Buy 111 33,877 19.5200 2,166.72 1 0 
14/11/2024 Sell 3,750 30,127 19.6933 73,850.00 12 0 
15/11/2024 Buy 1,500 31,627 19.7840 29,676.00 3 0 
15/11/2024 Sell 1,500 30,127 19.8800 29,820.00 3 0 
18/11/2024 Sell 2,650 27,477 19.8000 52,470.00 3 0 
19/11/2024 Buy 5,400 32,877 19.5900 105,786.00 9 0 
19/11/2024 Sell 1,350 31,527 19.7000 26,595.00 3 0 
20/11/2024 Sell 3,425 28,102 19.6879 67,431.00 16 0 
21/11/2024 Buy 1,496 29,598 19.4954 29,165.12 2 0 
21/11/2024 Sell 1,410 28,188 19.5800 27,607.80 4 0 
22/11/2024 Buy 1,249 29,437 19.6079 24,490.32 5 0 
22/11/2024 Sell 2,920 26,517 19.7000 57,524.00 6 0 
25/11/2024 Buy 1,429 27,946 19.5580 27,948.40 2 0 
25/11/2024 Sell 4,367 23,579 20.0174 87,415.90 12 0 
26/11/2024 Buy 3,100 26,679 20.0000 62,000.00 3 0 
26/11/2024 Sell 3,100 23,579 20.1250 62,387.50 7 0 
27/11/2024 Buy 1,600 25,179 19.9200 31,872.00 1 0 
27/11/2024 Sell 3,200 21,979 20.0250 64,080.00 5 0 
28/11/2024 Buy 3,300 25,279 20.1000 66,330.00 2 0 
28/11/2024 Sell 4,950 20,329 20.2167 100,072.50 7 0 
29/11/2024 Sell 3,450 16,879 20.3000 70,035.00 8 0 
02/12/2024 Sell 7,000 9,879 20.7868 145,507.50 8 0 
03/12/2024 Buy 7,400 17,279 20.7400 153,476.00 12 0 
03/12/2024 Sell 1,480 15,799 20.9500 31,006.00 5 0 
04/12/2024 Buy 5,950 21,749 20.7996 123,757.50 3 0 
04/12/2024 Sell 2,000 19,749 21.1000 42,200.00 2 0 
05/12/2024 Buy 630 20,379 20.7500 13,072.50 2 0 
05/12/2024 Sell 4,000 16,379 20.9500 83,800.00 6 0 
06/12/2024 Buy 2,663 19,042 20.9394 55,761.70 6 0 
09/12/2024 Buy 4,300 23,342 20.9750 90,192.50 5 0 
10/12/2024 Buy 8,760 32,102 20.4625 179,251.50 12 0 
10/12/2024 Sell 1,422 30,680 20.7043 29,441.50 3 0 
16/12/2024 Buy 18,500 49,180 15.5141 287,010.00 18 0 
16/12/2024 Sell 2,000 47,180 16.2000 32,400.00 8 0 
17/12/2024 Buy 13,000 60,180 14.9000 193,700.00 32 0 
17/12/2024 Sell 10,000 50,180 14.8960 148,960.00 24 0 
18/12/2024 Buy 8,663 58,843 14.9577 129,578.70 19 0 
18/12/2024 Sell 8,942 49,901 15.0726 134,779.56 13 0 
19/12/2024 Buy 11,000 60,901 14.7818 162,600.00 15 0 
19/12/2024 Sell 6,506 54,395 14.9062 96,979.52 9 0 
20/12/2024 Buy 7,500 61,895 14.3840 107,880.00 9 0 
20/12/2024 Sell 12,000 49,895 14.4850 173,820.00 19 0 
23/12/2024 Buy 5,000 54,895 14.9280 74,640.00 8 0 
23/12/2024 Sell 11,000 43,895 15.0291 165,320.00 10 0 
24/12/2024 Buy 2,000 45,895 15.5200 31,040.00 3 0 
24/12/2024 Sell 16,000 29,895 15.3725 245,960.00 17 0 
27/12/2024 Buy 4,000 33,895 15.4200 61,680.00 3 0 
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27/12/2024 Sell 10,000 23,895 15.6400 156,400.00 10 0 
30/12/2024 Buy 6,000 29,895 16.0067 96,040.00 5 0 
30/12/2024 Sell 6,058 23,837 16.0339 97,133.52 15 0 
31/12/2024 Buy 4,000 27,837 15.9600 63,840.00 3 0 
31/12/2024 Sell 2,000 25,837 16.0600 32,120.00 1 0 

  


